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Empathy Interviews 

Like last year, rather than the traditional 
parent-teacher conferences, we would 
like to listen and hear your voice, to 
better understand your child’s 
experiences, needs and stories. You 
know your child best and through this 
sharing, we can better support your child 
at school and gather a more holistic 
picture of our school community’s 
perspective.  Your child’s teacher will 
share ahead of time, the kinds of 
questions that will guide our Empathy 
Interviews next week.  
 

Early Dismissal 

 
 
Our Empathy Interviews are scheduled 
for Wednesday October 18th and 
Thursday October 19th. Students will be 
dismissed at 12:30pm. Students who 
take the bus will be picked up at this time 
as well.  

 
 
Be sure to check out the Scholastic Book 

Fair next week!  
Classes will be walking through the fair 
on Tuesday with their classes.  

 

Hot Lunch 
Orders must be made through Munch-A-
Lunch 
October 26 – Boston Pizza 
Pasta Day 
(order deadline – October 17) 
November 23 – Good Taco 
(order deadline - November 14)  
December 21 – Pizza Hut Pizza 
(order deadline – December 12) 

https://mathxwi.abbyschools.ca/parentsstudents/munchalunch/mathxwi
https://mathxwi.abbyschools.ca/parentsstudents/munchalunch/mathxwi


 

   
        On The Horizon 

 
Mon Oct 16 – Fruit and Veggie Day 
Tues Oct 17 – Last day to order Boston Pizza Hot Lunch 
Tues Oct 17 – Thurs Oct 19 – Scholastic Book Fair   
Wed Oct 18 Early Dismissal (12:30) for Empathy Interviews  
Thurs Oct 19 – Early Dismissal (12:30) for Empathy Interviews 
Fri Oct 20 – Non-Instructional Day  
Wed Oct 25 – Gr 4/5 Soccer @ Bradner 
Thurs Oct 26 – Hot Lunch 
Tues Oct 31- Halloween 
Wed Nov 1 – Gr 4/5 Soccer @ Bradner 
Thur Nov 2- Popcorn Day 
Wed Nov 10 - Gr 4/5 Soccer @ Bradner 
Thur Nov 9 – Remembrance Day Assembly 10:35am  
Fri Nov 10 – Non-Instructional Day 
Mon Nov 13 – Day-in-lieu for Remembrance Day 
Tues Nov 14 – Last day to order Good Taco  
Wed Nov 15 – Roc Your Mocs 
Thurs Nov 16 – Diwali 
Fri Nov 17 – Crazy Hair Day 
 
Communication  
For reminders and up-to-date information, follow us on Instagram @ 
mathxwielementary or check out our calendar on our website  
https://mathxwi.abbyschools.ca/ 
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